
.,.~ CloVSIININe IIOAIID 
W, tt. STIIAYIIII, OIW .... , IIAIID 

,. Jti.iill'I' iUIICH , , , i MIDl'OB 
IL ·• MACINAUOlffOII , ........... 

IIAIII.IC.NIXON 
D•aaTOII 

l',W,Llu&Y .......... _ • 
400 L I n., ellAIIT8 PAM ·, 

IIIAYC.TMMHa ,..,. •-.oe•n 

&10& OOUIIT n .. IIAQII 

HUeNIC.LANCMTIIII .......... -STATE DEPARTMENT OF GEOLOGY AND 
MINERAL INDUSTRIES Grants Pass, Oregon, 

F. W. Libbey 702 WOODLARK BUILDING 

PORTLAND, OREGON 
To: Sept. 21st, 1943. 

From: RCT 

Subject: Douglas co. Mines Catalog, South Umpqua Mining Co., 
Tiller-Drew area 
Correction. 

Wells has just advised me or an error in 01.U' Mines Catalog, Bull. 
14-C, Vol. l, p. 129, South Umpqua Mining Co. 

Between 3rd and 4th paragraphs, "Shanon 34:43 gives the following 
information", shoula'go between 6th end 7th paragraphs. 

Between 3rd and 4th paragraphs, insert --

Parks & swartley 16:24 reported as follows: 

Under References, Shanon 34:43, add "(quoted)" 
ADD Parks & swartley 16:24 (quoted) 

Ray C Treasher, 
Field Geologist. 

$TATb Dt:P'T Ot-' Ot:.OLOOY 
. • MINH~ INDS. 



·• BOJ'IIU. lluaeu 
lout. z. In 179 
l'on,, Onv•• «-•aoa 

I vu.t to acltnovled.p receipt of 7our le\\er d.a\e4 J'e\rua17 14 co.acene4 
with the 8l1Tft1' :au,-. lltne near lldd.le. 

I do no\ know that I oan a4d ••"7 ach lo Mr. Muon•• 1ett@r \o 7• aiaoe 
the type of eqttlpNn\ nqulN4 would. 4epen4 oa ectale of 0peratiou. I ellnl.4 
oertalDl.J' \hln1t \ha' 7ft would. need the lu&ff' ooapre1aor '11at ,ou aeat1oa 
and. eYea that vou14 b&rd17 de Ye!'J' IRlCh more than. handle a enple of 41'1111. 

Ia regart to ium-&JIN, the fta\e lad.uatrtal Aeclclen\ Coad.1alon woult 
ll&adle the aacl4ea\ laavuce nqulre4 'by law. I• not qul\e ISUJ'e what 
7011 mean about tnftftllea to 'Pl"Ot .. , l)l'Operl7 owun. 

ftle coat of produe'1011 for aall •ta•• would. ~ • ach tbat l wou14 heal• 
tat• to glTe 7ou U7 npreeen\atlft t1cun1. JloNOftl' opera\lag •••• 
have beft tuna1ing a gea\ deal O'ftl" the paet tn ,-.ua. !ht• 11 _. 
bo\h to lDONUt la vace• an4 001t1 of aatertal.1. 

I hlten that tu Sllftr Batte alne WVl"Ut■ a ftlPJ' \hol'ft&II •--tnatloa 
and \hh ellMlinaUoa ehou14 tnol114e HIM 4ffe1o'?ffra.\ vol'k. Upoa tht• • ..,_ 
1naU oil an4 4evelepaea\ work aa •ptnloa could then be g1 Yell oa vbe\hel' or 
not the 11lae wa:naa\1 f.eep 4enl•J1Nnl. 

D!.J"Htol' 

JWLaJr 



Mzt. loJIUID Beaea1 
Bftt.e 2. :Box l?9. 
:torett Gre'A, ~-

• 

Y0\11" let. \Gr a4d.reeae4 to Ill'. Li bbe7 hat 'been hanut lo • 
tor npl.7 as.nee Ml'. 1.4 obl7 i• ourren'17 in the M1clw8' at\end-
1ng a 8•t.• 0.oloci•'•' e•llf•H••• Be will r•ttll'Jl on h'bftu7 
26. and. r:,,u. •7 •~ct, a repl,- tr• hi• lb.o:-'17 thereafhr. 

the Q.'l'leaUone 10v. raiae conoel"Dinc •1•• of pl~ ad. ooa­
pretsor tor t.he Silver llllt\e aine oan not 'be anewnd. '" 
•t11faot.or117 vlt.h0t1t a tira\hand aowled,ge of'- Mt.op. 
ln g'3neral. it is wi.aa.r to t1a~ 2-inoh pipe ai1'Qe \hie aise 
cnte do,m, tl"ictioa loaee, an4 oreat•• a, oel'W'll a\ol"&A9 oapao1,,. 
•• wll. '?here an no man'Ufaot.ttrer■ of we4&e• t,o ar lmovleclge 
ln wt\en Onpa, an4 l t, baa 'bMa ,q upen•ao• *' .... wo4 
VOfflDg lhop hae \o l1&b a -,.o1al nn. 

Gffrge w. Gleeeon ia Dean of the Sollool of Scienoe at 
0ona111e, an4 IJZ11' qi,e1'1on1 ooncerm.ng lliai.JIC eztci••r1nc 
ahoule ~ a.cld.:reeaed to h1m .. 

JllM:llc 

Balpll s. llaaoa 
Mining lngimer 
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Route 2 Box 179 
Forest Grove, Oregon 
February 14, 1951 

Dept. of Geology & Mineral Industries 
702 Woodlark Bldg. 
Portland, Oregon 

Attn: Mr. F. W. Libbey 

Gentlemen: 

I have an opportunity to take over the Silver Butte Mine, 
Riddle, Oregon under liberal initial terms. Can you help 
me with a few problems regarding starting up the mine and 
regarding the mine itself? 

I should like to know what minimum size of compressor I 
would need .nd what size pipe to operate one drill if I 
can s~lvage about 200 1 ot 4" and 250' of 2• if I have an 
air receiver tank within 50• of the heading and need about 
100• more pipe tb reach the heading. Shall I use 1• pipe 
that is on hand or buy 2 11 ? Will a 105 or a 210 compressor 
do the job? 

Are there any manufacturers of wedges in Western Oregon? 

Who is the present head of the State College of Mines at 
Corvallis? 

What type of insurance would I need to protect both prop­
erty owners and personnel? Do you have .,.ny cost of pro­
duction per ton figures from small mines:available? 

Do you believe the Silver Butte Mine war,ants deep level 
development, and exploration work? 

I would certainly appreciate ~ery bit of help and advice 
you can give me. Thank you very much for your assistance. 

Very truly yours, 

~~ 
Norman Hermens 
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...... IW&!l ...... 
11n.,e 2, Jez 1?9 
r.N■l Gr ... , OJiecoa 

Dear 81•• 

.... 7, 19.$1 

Yov le\wr et le'bru.r7 27 •• hu. George w. Oleeeea, loMol •t 
loieue, Ongoa lu\e Oolle19, Col"'f&J.ll ■, °"88, •• toJ"laJ'MA •• \ld1 
ottlN to be aalWN4. 

u. a. IH1oc!.•1 luft7 Oil'Otllar llo. 2 ent1'1•4 •copper 4-i>••U• 
la ~ stuav Cnl:llc aal lilftr l-ftk dl1tz-ict1 8.114 at the .ua• •1•, 
lftthv9a\eftl O,-goa Id.• •••• oil lh• P.-.11 a l'uMr anct knt1e14 
pn,pacta• lJT i. J. Sheaon (19:,:;) 4••crl•• la••• t.\all ti. on­'IMIU•• of \he al'N» Peak ldM ( the .... •• \he IS.l••r !uff Iii.Id .. 
Coapllll' whla JQ1l ... ,1on). fld• cl.cb.lar 11 •• ot priat, bit\ Nter­
••• o•ple1 an aY&ilable al \hia offloe or \he Ponlul hltllo LlHN7. 
l u e:nelo1i?lg a oop7 ot esoerpt1 for \he portioa .ot \h11 dNtda.l' Ula\ 
cleaen bee the on\o4l•• uplffed. on th!• propel'\7: loae ....,. ue 
1Mlticle4 and ~hlt lntona.Uon aho'flld. bl hel:,ft\1 to 70U la toflllna u 
opJ.aien repr41n,: tb11 pnpei-t7. 

In 79llr letter TOU ttate that ,O'll ban beea tnfone4 \ha.t th• ma 
a ,hi• propel'\¥ ezte114e for 11111•• in eaoh direction. I d.o not beltne 
\hat tnto ... ,s .. UuJt far a1allaltl• prow• \hat thl• 1t ab1olT.ttel7 tne. 
loweftr, lftf'ol'll&Uon from proa.p••UD€ in the area i!IIS.loa\•• that tu19 
, .. .._bl7 .,.. 1.Unnal. atae:ratt•4 eear aoa.a •••wtaa• llallu '° 
\hoN a, •• Sll'nr Peak aiu along \he .... cn-ral INK (n.er\heaat­
ao1t.U1wat) •• \he sou a, \Ile SU. nr Peak 111-.. 

DW2lk: 
lnel. 



Dean George W. Gleeson 

School of Science 

Oregon State College 

Corvallis, Oregon 

Dear Dean Gleescmf 

houte 2, Box 179 

Forest Grove, Oregon 

February 27, 1951 

I am wondering if you or possibly some mem­

ber ofthe faculty of the scb.ool of Mine·s or Geology could give 

me some sort of opinion regarding the ore-body under lying tb.e 

property of the Silver Butte Mining Co.,Riddle, Douglaa Coanty 

Oregon? 

I am able to obtain this ~roperty under liberal 
, 

initial terms and a number of people in that district have in-

formed me that this vein has been traced on the surface for 

several miles in each direction. but I am not in a position to 

oarry on any exploration at a deeper level prior to taking the 

property. Can you tell me if this property shows any indication 
,/ 

of warranting a peep ··1evel development p:trogram ? 

Sincerly yours 

~--~~ 
~:~~ Hermens 
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